## NCC-041524-19 pot holes reporting

Dear Requester,

Further to your request for information under the freedom of information act, please see below:

1/ How many potholes have been reported in your region this year (2019)?

Number of Potholes reported 2019 (01/01/2019 to 19/12/2019)				
6 fick it	Column Labola			
Sum of job_item_quantity	Column Labels			
Row Labels	No. of Carriageway Potholes Reported	No. of Footway Potholes Reported	Grand Total	
2019	89105	9529	98634	
Grand Total	89105	9529	98634	

2/ How many reported potholes in your region are still to be repaired?

## Number of Potholes Repaired 2019 (01/01/2019 to 19/12/2019)

Sum of job_item_quantity	Column Labels 🔻		
Row Labels	No. of Carriageway Potholes Repaired	No. of Footway Potholes Repaired	Grand Total
2019	84286	9164	93450
Grand Total	84286	9164	93450

## **Outstanding Potholes (to be repaired)**

Sum of job_item_quantity	Column Labels 🔻		
Row Labels ▼	No. of Carriageway Potholes Outstanding	No. of Footway Potholes Outstanding	<b>Grand Tot</b>
2019	4819	365	51
Grand Total	4819	365	51

3/ How many new potholes were reported in 2018, 2017, 2016 and 2015?

No. of Pothole Jobs to 19/12/2019				
Row Labels 🗷	Count of job_number			
2015	11562			
2016	13344			
2017	16825			
2018	25740			
2019	22343			
Grand Total	89814			

NOTE: A job may address a number of Potholes

Reported as jobs for consistency through the period. In May 2016 the Schedule of Rates was changed resulting in greater accuracy

In recording and reporting on quantities.

We trust this now resolves your enquiry, however should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR, s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email <a href="mailto:complaints@nottscc.gov.uk">complaints@nottscc.gov.uk</a>.

**Kind Regards** 

**Complaints and Information Team** 

**Nottinghamshire County Council** 

**County Hall**